Meeting set Aug. 5 for those interested in joining BHS Alumni Association

An informational meeting for those who are interested in joining the Bedford High School Alumni Association will take place at 7 p.m. Aug. 5 at Bedford Branch Library, study room C, 8575 Jackman Rd., Temperance.

The discussion will focus on the history and future of the association. and answer questions that people might have. The Alumni Association reports that the 50th Anniversary Celebration of the current high school building on Jackman ity of Grogan's Towne Rd., which will take place in late September, has sparked interest among

alumni in joining the group.

"Over the past 19 years, many dedicated people have worked hard in leadership roles to keep the BHS Alumni Association an outstanding commuity organization," the announcement said.

"Since the Alumni Association was established back in January of 1996, the hope has been that more alumni would get involved in leadership roles, but that has not happened. Currently, thanks to the generosand Barron Insurance for assuming the payoff of the Bedford Community

Stadium loan, there is no outstanding debt for the Alumni Association to worry about for phase 1 of the Bedford Community Stadium project.

"The association has an account set up for donations to construct permanent restrooms at the Bedford Community Stadium. Barron Insurance currently is donating \$4,000 a year to this fund."

The goals of the association include:

■ To encourage camaraderie between Bedford graduates and others who are interested in the wellbeing of Bedford High



- Courtesy photo

Bedford Community Stadium is shown. The Bedford Alumni Association has an account set up for donations to construct permanent restrooms at the Bedford Community Stadium. Barron Insurance is donating \$4,000 a year to this fund.

School.

- To provide assistance for current students.
- To keep members involved about what is happening at Bedford High School.
 - To undertake special

school-related projects.

■ To sponsor the Bedford High School Hall of Fame, which recognizes outstanding achievements among students, alumni, teams, organizations, teachers and staff.

For information about the group, go to www. bedfordyes.com/BedfordAlumniAssociation-Home.htm or call association president Chuck Faller at (419) 290-6382.